

Order Dated :24/11/2025

Today is fixed for payment i/d n/o.

Both parties are present by filing hazirah.

Petitioner has filed a tagging petition copy served and strong objection raised by the OP.

OP filed an adjournment petition and praying for time of further payment and strong objection raised from the Petitioner.

Let it be kept with the record.

If OP wishes he may deposit the said amount in the Judicial Cash.

Today, no payment is paid by the OP.

Issue D/W against OP.

Day adjourned.

Fix 06/01/2026 for E/R of D/W and hearing of the tagging petition.

Petitioner is directed to file requisite of D/W.

Judicial Magistrate, 1st Court
Uluberia, Howrah