

MX - 80/2025

Present : Sri A Bose (JO Code - WB01491)

Order dated: 10.04.2026

Today is fixed for payment.

Both side file hazira.

Tag petition filed by Ld Advocate of the petitioner from the month of 24.11.2025 to 09.04.2026 total amounting of Rs 54400/-.

Copy served to the OP Advocate with objection.

As per the payment is concerned, the OP has filed an adjournment petition for paying payment.

Perused the record and order dated 06.01.2026, it is hereby appeared that the conduct of the OP is not healthy at all and after repeated chance given to him, a direction of DW was issued upon him and he paid Rs 75,000/- vide order dated 26.02.2026.

Considering the reluctance of OP and arrears of amount involved, the adjournment petition made by Ld Advocate of the OP is hereby considered and rejected.

The said petition further served to the petitioner with objection.

Issue W/A against the OP at once.

Petitioner is directed to file requisite at once.

Fix 08.06.2026 for E/R of W/A.

J.M., 1st Court, Uluberia